Oct 28 2008 9:33 NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Fax:703-816-4100 P. 02 rac 57007 rax Server

O: RAYMOND Y, MAH COMPANY: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/02/2008 500664916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of inventor Takakura previously recorded on Reel 017911 Frame 0472. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct execution date is 04/14/2006.
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

	Name	Execution Date
Masao KANO		04/14/2006
Shinsuke TAKAKURA		04/14/2006
Noriyasu AMANO		04/21/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

Name:	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.	
Street Address:	14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho	
City:	Nishio-city, Alchi-pref,	
State/Country:	JAPAN	<u> </u>
Postal Code:	448-8661	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11401464

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fex Number:

(703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

703-816-4044

dmw@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name:

Raymond Y. Mah

**PATENT REEL: 021747 FRAME: 0712**  NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Fax:703-816-4100 Oct 28 2008 9:33 P.03

'O:RAYMOND Y. MAH COMPANY:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 1; 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2018-1325

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond Y. Mah

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-1325 Marked up Notice#page1.tif

source=2018-1325 Marked up Notice#page2.tif

source=2018-1325 Marked up Notice#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021747 FRAME: 0713

Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Destinations to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

40.00 @

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Larry S. Nixon

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 25,640

\$5/26/2006 HM 111 00000122 1140146A

5 FC:8021

May 25, 2006

Date

[3]

Documents

(Inventors)

COPY

Case No. :
\$90076-US-HM/cy

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION Masao Kano Shineuka Takakan

		PRINCE I SKSKULS				
	Noriy	asu Amano				
	in coi	In consideration of the sum of one daily (0 the sum				
	consideration	\$ paid to each of the und	one dollar (\$1.00) and other	jood and valuable		
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(Assignee)		CORPORATION	AGI IÓ			
(Address)	1-1. Showard	ho Kariya city Al-bi	a corporation of	Japan		
(Assignee)	NIPPON	NICON NATIVA-City, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan				
(Address)	14 Iwaya Sh	CORLIN, INC.	a corporation of	Japan		
,,	17: 1799a, OMMONGEMBILANA NGAL! - 24 - 27 - 2					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and passessions right, title and interest for					
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as LEAK DETECTING APPARATUS AND EVEN MARCH.					
(Title)	LEAK DETEC	The and any Letters	Patent which may be granted	therefore known as		
(1100)	for which at a	I ING APPARATUS AND	FUEL VAPOR TREATMEN	T APPARATUR		
	Defect in the L	indersigned has (have) e	xecuted on even date herewith	in an application for		
	barent W (UB C		71. II IIUI UN BVAN MATA TSAN K.			
9	April 11, 2006.	or has already	filed U.S. application Serial N	No. on		
	The undersize			, 011		
٠.	assigned of the	ed acknowledges an obli	gation of assignment of this in	Wention to said		
TL t						
i ne unde	≆rsigned agree(:	s) to execute all papers a	nd documents necessary in c	opposite		
application or any	/ interference w	hich may be declared and	nd documents necessary in c I any continuing or divisional	Officetion with the		
also to execute st	eparate assignn	nents in connection with :	any continuing or divisional such applications as the Assign	applications thereof and		
necessary or exp	edient and furth	er to perform any act whi	euch applications as the Assign ch may be necessary in conn Industrial Property	may deem		
Abrin air.	nolulieu anneers	El fo Domores all a <del>fiza</del>		ayreements.		
valid United State	s patent to the	Assionea	e acts which may be necessa	iry to obtain a grant of a		
Letters Patent of t	he United State	aumorize(s) and request	s) the Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue any and an		
applications there	of to the soid A	s resulting from said app	s) the Commissioner of Pate lication or any division or divis	sions or continuing		
(they have) full rig	of to operate the	ssignee, as Assignee of t	ication or any division or division or division entire interest, and hereby	Covenants that he has		
will not execute, a	nt to convey the	entire interest herein as	ne entire interest, and hereby signed, and that he has (they	have) not executed and		
rne unger	rsigned hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIXO	V & VANDERHYE P.C. the n	Ower to incort on this		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understand to the						
United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderfive P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE.						
attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only  ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.						
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).						
		and of the distribution of	in the date(s) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s)		
_				•		
$\wedge$	011 - 1		7.			
Date / /// //	014,2006	Signature of inventor	Masao Ka	Ma S		
		and interest of the state of		mu		
			Masao Kano	·		
Date April 1	14,200/	Signature of inventor	Cual <del>T</del>	· / · /		
Date April	——⊻		Shinsuka to	yeaking		
ά Å		Signature of inventor	Shinsuke Takakura			
Date (Louil	21 2006	Signature of investor	24	Ì		
<u> </u>		and a contraction	Noriyasu (	mano		
			Noriyasu'Amano	·		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

264637

Case No. : \_ \$90076-US-HM/cy

April 14, 2006 Date

Date.

april 14, 2006

Witnessed by: Koichi Inageki Witnessed by: Akikazu Uchida

Date

april 21, 2006

Witnessed by: \_\_\_

meda o to Organition

9:34

264637